Commencing at a point S-23,  $^{\circ}$  E 354 lks dist from the N E corner of Section 17 in T 5 N of 31 EWM Set post 30'S Marked R,684 Thence No 15'W 6.15 chs dist Al Thence N 61• W 9.10 chs Thence N 59° 40' W 11.84 chs 15 25 A 2 27 09 A3 Thence N73° W 2.00 chs 29 09 A 4 Thence S40° 20'W 12,24 chs Thence N4° 15'W 4,38 chs 41 33 to line bet sec 8 & 17 A 6 74 38 A 7 Thence S60°40'W 5.62 chs 80 00 set po st marked 1.NT.. 30' R. Thence S 60 °40 'W 3.14 chs dis to line bet sec 8 & 17 A 8 Thence West 53.86 57 00 A Q Thence South 23 00 80 OOset post marked 2 N T 30R 17 35 chs to center sec 18 South A 10 Thence West 62.65 80 00 set post marked 3NT. 30 R Thence West 80 00 set post marked 4 NT. 30'tto R Thence West 80.00 set post Marked 5NT, 30' to R Thence West 80.00 set post Marked 6 NT 30' to r Thence West 80.00 Set Post Marked 7NT. 30' to R Thence West 40.00 chs dist A 11 Thence S 56° W 21.27 Chs 61 27 A 12 Thence S61° W 963 chs 70 90 A113 Thence S 65°W910chs 80 00 set post marked 8N 630'to R ThenceS 65° W 3.15 chs dist A 14 Thence S76°W 18.86 chs 22 37 To County Road NW & SE Set post 30'W Marked R T No.684 in mound of earth & Posts I hereby Certify that the foregoin, field Notes of Road No 684 are correct as surveyed by on the 21st day of March 1910 J W Kimbrell County Surveyor REPORT OF BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD VIEWERS In the Matter of viewing , surveying and laying out County Road No. 684 To the Honorable County Sourt of the State of Oregon , For Umatilla County. We the undersigned , Board of County Road Viewers, heretofore instructed to view, survey , and locate Road No 684 , submit the following report: Pursuant to an order of the Honorable County Court , we met at Office of surveyor in Pendleton Ore, on the 18 day of March 1910. We called to our aid R Leedy Chainman P Gugin Chainman J T Hoops Flagman J H Gugin Who were by the Surveyor each duly Sworn. We viewed, surveyed, and located said Road No 684, as specified in our order. We find said route practicable and would most respectfully Marker recomment the same to be established and declared a public Highway of Umabilla County, Oregothe cost of construction will be about 100 the damage to be sustained by Property owners by reason of the Location and establishment of said Board will be Nothing

John W Kimbrell	Board of County Road Viewers
W E Stockman D F Lavender	) of Umatilla County, State of ) Oregon.

W

fu co own Not saf

Fi

Filed April 6th1910 Frank Saling Clerk BY R T Brown Approved and Road ordered opened this the 8th, day of April 1910 T P Gilliland County Judge H B Lee County Com. Horace Walker /County Com

8

Field Notes of Road NO 684